Week of 10-9-16 to 10-15-16
out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus |Program Destination |[LvTime [Rtn Time |[Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost | End Cost
Nat Mon 10/10/2016{ 2120|Napi-GBB Shelby 2:45pm 9:00pm 120{ S 330.00
Phil Tue 10/11/2016{ 2222|BHS-VB Col. Falls 1:15pm 10:00pm 177.4{ $ 487.85
Nat Tue 10/11/2016] 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 5:45pm 9| s 24.75
Dewey |Tue/Wed [10-11/10-12 483{BHS-Science Missoula 8:00am 5:00pm 44041 $ 1,211.10 S 100.00 | § 1,311.10
Nat Wed 10/12/2016] 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 5:45pm 10] $ 55.00
Dewey |{Thur 10/13/2016{ 2120|BMS-Jr Academy Res Tour 8:00am 3:00pm 72.2] S 198.55
joe BS Thur 10/13/2016] 2222|BHS-VB Whitefish 1:00pm 10:00pm 194.8] $ 535.70
Nat Thur 10/13/2016| 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 16{ $ 44,00
GayleR |Fri 10/14/2016| 2120}{Babb-School Fitz Corn Maze |8:00am 3:30pm 36.1/221.7 | $ 708.96
Joe W Fri/Sat 10-14/10-15 | 2222|BHS-FB Belgrade 11:30am  |3:00am 528| $ 1,452.00
Joe BS Fri/Sat 10-14/10-15 483|BHS-XC Belgrade 11:30am 10:00pm 586.7| $ 1,613.43 S 100.00 | $ 1,713.43
Lisa Fri/Sat 10-14/10-15 2220{BHS-VB Butte 3:30pm 11:15pm 536.8| $ 1,476.20 S 100.00 | $ 1,576.20
Dewey |Sat 10/15/2016| 2221|BMS-GBB Fairfield 6:30am 6:00pm 183.6} $ 504.90
GayleR |[Sat 10/15/2016] 2120}Napi-FB Simms 7:30am 4:00pm 202.2| $ 556.05
Betty Week 10-10/10-14 149{Sped-PE Town all day 316/ $ 86.90

TOTAL: $ 9,285.39 S 300.00 | $ 9,585.39




Week of 10-16-16 to 10-22-16

out of dist

Driver |Day |Date Bus |Program Destination Lv Time |Rtn Time |Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost’. | End Cost
Nat Mon 10/17/2016| 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 231 $ 63.25
Dewey |{Tue 10/18/2016| 264{BHS-Science Yellow Bird Woman {9:00am 3:00pm 23.81$ 65.45
Nat Tue 10/18/2016] 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 121$ 33.00
Francis |FrifSat |10-21/10-22 | 483|BHS-XC Kalispell 3:00pm 3:00pm 2437\ S 670.18 S 100.001 8 770.18
Betty week [10-17/10-21 | 149|Sped-PE Town all day 245/ S 67.38

TOTAL: | $ 899.26 S 100.00 | $ 999.26




Week of 10-23-16 to 10-29-16
out of dist

Driver Day Date Bus Program Destination |LvTime |RtnTime |mileage Total Cost Drivers Wages - | Overnigth Cost | End Cost
Nat Mon 10/24/2016 2219]Tutoring Town 5:15pm 6:00pm 7.21$ 19.80
Nat Mon 10/24/2016 S{KW Kalispell 8:30am 3:15pm 259.21 $ 712.80
Francis Mon 10/24/2016 2011BMS-Band BHS 1:40pm 3:30pm 97! $ 26.68
Ernie Tue 10/25/2016 237]BHS-BNAS Res Tour 8:15am 3:00pm 2691 S 739.75
Nat Tue 10/25/2016 S5{BHS-BNAS Res Tour 8:15am 3:00pm 238.8] % 656.70
GayleR Tue 10/25/2016 226]Vina/KW Great Falls 8:00am 3:15pm 127.2| $ 349.80
Dewey Tue 10/25/2016 2123|KW Kalispelf 8:30am 2:30pm 193.2] S 531.30
Nat Wed 10/26/2016 2120iKW Kalispell 8:30am 2:30pm 206.5] $ 567.88
Francis Thur 10/27/2016 201{BHS-Band BMS 8:15am 10:00am 116§ $ 31.80
Josh Thur 10/27/2016 503|BHS-Band Epuipment  |BMS 8:15am 10:00am Flat Rate S 25.00
GayleR Thur 10/27/2016 2120|BMS-Gear Up Kalispell 8:00am 6:00pm 206.3] $ 567.33
Dewey Thur 10/27/2016 2222|BHS-VB Havre 11:30am 11:30pm 338.8| $ 931.70
Francis Thur 10/27/2016 2220|BMS-BBB Fairfield 1:30pm 9:30pm 180.1} $§ 495.28
Josh Fri 10/28/2016 503|BHS-Band Epuipment  |All Schools 8:50am 12:00pm 11.6] $ 31.90
Deanna Fri 10/28/2016 150]BHS-Band All Schools 8:50am 12:00pm 116 S 31.90
Josh Fri 10/28/2016 503|BES-Halloween Ride BHS 3:30pm 7:45pm 32118 88.28
Lisa Sat 10/29/2016 2120|BMS-BBB Choteau 6:30am 4:00pm 146.31 $ 402.33
GayleR Sat 10/29/2016{222/2222 BHS-VB Lewistown 9:00am 11:00pm 339.7/1326 | $ 1,298.83
Betty week 10-24/10-28 149|Sped-PE Town all day 33.6| $ 92.40

TOTAL: $ 7,601.56




WEEK OF 10-30-16 to 11-5-16

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination LvTime [Rtn Time [Mileage - | Total Cost Drivers Wages - | Overnigth Cost End Cost
Nat Mon 10/31/2016 5{Tutoring Town 5:15pm 6:15pm 14.7|$ 40.43
Nat Tue 11/1/2016 5{BES Res Tour 8:00am 3:00pm 76.3| $ 209.83
Dewey Tue 11/1/2016 202|BES Res Tour 8:00am 3:00pm 68.7] 188.93
Nat Tue 11/1/2016 5|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 121 $ 33.00
Nat Wed 11/2/2016 5|Tutoring Town 5:15pm 6:15pm 12| $ 33.00
Lisa Wed/Thur {11-2/11-3 2222|BHS-VB Laurel 10:00am [11:00pm 750.8] $ 2,064.70 S 100.00 | $ 2,164.70
Deanna Thur 11/3/2016 3[Napi-6th BBB Cut Bank 3:30pm 8:00pm 70| $ 192.50
Nat Thur 11/3/2016 5{Tutoring Town 5:15pm 6:30pm 19] $ 52.25
Francis Fri 11/4/2016 2120{BMS-BBB Havre 12:00pm [10:00pm 326.1} $ 896.78
Ellen Sat 11/5/2016 2220|BHS-Speech/Drama Kalispell 5:30am 10:00pm 21141 $ 581.35
Betty week 10-31/11-4 149]Sped-PE town all day 28.4] $ 78.10

Total: $ 4,370.87 S 100.00 | $ 4,470.87




WEEK of 11-6-16 to 11-12-16

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus |Program Destination |Lv Time |Rtn Time |Mmileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages = | Overnigth Cost- | End Cost
Nat Mon 11/7/2016 5{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 5.6{$ 15.40
Nat Tue 11/8/2016 5|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 9.1] $ 25.03
Dewey Tue 11/8/2016| 2120|BMS-Gear Up Kalispell 8:00am 6:00pm 208.9] S 574.48
Josh Thur 11/10/2016| 503|WBH-Academy Rock City 8:45am 3:00pm 1113 $ 306.08
Nat Thur 11/10/2016| 2120|BMS-Gear Up Kalispell 8:00am 6:00pm 212.5{$ 584.38
Joe W Thur/Sat {11-10/11-12 | 222|Special Service Helena 10:00am |7:30pm 563| $ 1,548.25 S 200.00 S 1,748.25
Gayle R Fri 11/11/2016] 348|Babb-School BHS-Cat/Griz 12:00pm {3:00pm 75.4| $ 207.36
all drivers  |Fri 11/11/2016/all All Schools BHS-Cat/Griz 12:05pm  |2:30pm 20*5 S 100.00
Betty Sat 11/12/2016] 2222|BHS-Speech/Drama Conrad 6:00am 9:00pm 144 $ 396.00
Brenda Sat 11/12/2016| 2119|BMS-BBB Havre 5:30am 8:00pm 334.5{ S 919.88
Josh Sat 11/12/2016] 2220|BMS-BBB Havre 5:30am 8:00pm 334.5{ S 919.88
Betty week 11-7/11-11 149|Sped-PE Town all day 37.8| S 103.95

TOTAL: $ 5,700.69 $ 200.00 | $ 5,900.69




Week of 11-13-16 to 11-19-16

out of dist

Driver Day Date Bus Program Destination |Lv Time |Rtn TimgMmileage Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost - | End Cost
Josh Sun/Mon |11-13/11-14 2220{BMS/BHS-MBI Helena 8:00am  {8:00pm 477.61 S 1,313.40 S 100.00 | $ 1,413.40
Francis/Lisa |Mon 11/14/2016|route BHS-Leadership BCC 9:45am  {3:00pm |[flat rate S 25.00
Nat Mon 11/14/2016|route Tutoring Town 5:00pm  |6:00pm 101 § 27.50
Ellen Mon/Tue |11-14/11-15 953|BHS-Academic Challenge Frenchtown 3:30pm  |9:30pm 484.8] S 1,333.20 S 100.00 { $ 1,433.20
Brenda Tue/Wed |11-15/11-16 2222|BHS-Gear Up SKC/Missoula 8:20am  |6:00pm 462.21 $ 1,271.05 S 100.00 { $ 1,371.05
Phil Tue 11/15/2016|route Tutoring Town 4:45pm  |6:15pm 19.7] $ 54.18
Nat Wed 11/16/2016|route Tutoring Town 4:45pm  16:15pm 17| $ 46.75
Ellen Thur 11/17/2016 202|BMS-Jr Academy AMS 8:00am  3:00pm 68.5| $ 188.38
Josh Thur 11/17/2016 2220iBMS-Gear Up Kalispell 8:00am  16:00pm 206.4} § 567.60
Nat Thur 11/17/2016]route Tutoring Town 5:00pm  {6:15pm 11 S 30.25
GayleR Sat 11/19/2016 2220|BMS-BBB Cut Bank 8:00am  [4:00pm 751 $ 206.25
Francis Sat 11/19/2016 2219|BMS-BBB Shelby 7:30am  [4:00pm 121.6] $ 334.40
Brenda Sat 11/19/2016 2222|BHS-Speech/Debate Polson 5:00am 11:00pm 305.2] $ 839.30
Betty week 11-14/11-18 149|Sped-PE Town all day 31] $ 85.25

TOTAL: $ 6,322.51 $ 300.00| $ 6,622.51




Week of 11-20-16 to 11-26-16

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination Lv Time |Rtn Tim¢Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages - | Overnigth Cost . | End Cost
Nat Mon 11/21/2016|route Tutoring Town 5:00pm  {6:15pm 18 $ 49.50
Francis Mon 11/21/2016|route KW Tribal office 8:50am [11:00am [flat rate S 25.00
Ella Mon/Tue |11-21/11-22 2222|BHS-Science Bozeman 11:00am {10:00pm 584.2| S 1,606.55 S 100.00 | $ 1,706.55
Nat Tue 11/22/2016|route Tutoring Town 5:00pm  {6:00pm 10] $ 27.50
Josh Sat 11/26/2016 2220|BHS-Band Shelby 11:15am [11:00pm 131 S 360.25
Betty Week 11-21/11-22 |route Sped-PE Town all day 154} % 42.35

TOTAL: | $ 2,111.15 $ 100.00 | $ 2,211.15




Week of 11-27-16 to 12-3-16

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination |LvTime |Rtn Time |Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages' | Overnigth Cost” | End Cost
Lisa Mon 11/28/2016 6|Dorm Cut Bank 5:30pm 10:30pm 761 S 182.27 | $ 101.50 S 283.77
Jjoe W Mon 11/28/2016 264|Dorm Cut Bank 5:30pm 6:30pm 14} $ 2950 1% 22.00 S 51.50 [XLD last minute
Brian Mon 11/28/2016 104{WBH-Academy BHS 1:00pm 2:00pm flatrate | $ 25.00
Nat Mon 11/28/2016 5{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:15pm 121 $ 33.00
Brenda Tue 11/29/2016 2221|BHS-Band Shelby 5:00am 10:00pm 136| $ 374.00
Phil Tue 11/29/2016 263{Dorm Cut Bank 5:00pm 11:00pm 93.1] $ 217.81($ 112.00 S 329.81
Nat Tue 11/29/2016 5|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:15pm 12,5 $ 34.38
Brian Wed 11/30/2016 5[Tutoring Town 4:45pm 6:30pm 1831 $ 50.33
Nat Thur 12/1/2016 5| Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:15pm 121$ 33.00
Nat Fri/Sat 12-2/12-3 483{BHS-WR Havre 8:00am 10:00pm 345,11 $ 949.03 S 100.00 | $ 1,049.03
Dewey Sat 12/3/2016 2123{BMS-BBB Shelby 7:30am 4:00pm 121.21 % 333.30
Wayne BC |Sat 12/3/2016 222 {BHS-Speech/Debate Shelby 6:30am 8:00pm 127] $ 349.25
Betty week 11-28/12-2 [149/51  iSped-PE Town all day 31§ 85.25

TOTAL: | S 2,696.12{$ 23550 1S 100.00 | $ 3,031.62




WEEK OF 12-4-16 to 12-10-16

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination |LvTime |Ritn Time [Mileage | TotalCost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost End Cost
Nat Mon 12/5/2016 5iTutoring Town 5:15pm 7:00pm 101§ 27.50
Dewey Tue 12/6/2016 100|KW Museum 10:00am |2:00pm flatrate | $ 25.00
Nat Tue 12/6/2016 5|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 121 $ 33.00
Nat Wed 12/7/2016 5{KwW Museum 10:00am  |2:00pm flatrate | $ 25.00
Nat Wed 12/7/2016 5{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 13[ s 35.75
Francis Thur 12/8/2016 5{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:15pm 15.7] $ 43.18
Francis Fri 12/9/2016 2220{BHS-GBB/BBB (JV) Havre 8:30am 11:15pm 329.9{ $ 907.23
Joe W Fri/Sat 12-9/12-10 222{BHS-WR Missoula 3:00pm 10:00pm 618{ $ 1,699.50 S 100.00 | S 1,798.50
Gayle R Fri/Sat 12-9/12-10 2222|BHS-BBB/GBB (V) Missoula 8:00am 9:00pm 458.8{ § 1,261.70 S 100.00 | $ 1,361.70
Francis Sat 12/10/2016 2221{BMS-BBB Conrad 7:15am 4:00pm 151.9] $ 417.73
Wayne BC |Sat 12/10/2016 2220]|BHS-GBB/BBB (JV) Havre 9:00am S:15pm 3461 $ 951.50
Betty Mon/ Fri |12-5/12-9 51|Special Services Pool/Bowling all day 18] S 49.50

TOTAL: | S 5,476.59 S 200.00 | $ 5,676.59




Week of 12-11-16 to 12-17-16

out of dist

Driver |[Day |[Date Bus Program Destination |LvTime |Rtn Time |Mileage | TotalCost Drivers Wages .| Overnigth Cost End Cost
Nat Mon 12/12/2016 5{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 15.9{ $ 43,73
Josh Mon 12/12/2016 503{BMS-Band BHS 1:40pm 3:05pm 10.71 § 29.43
Brian Tue 12/13/2016 37|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:45pm 251 S 68.75
Deanna Tue 12/13/2016 150|BHS-Class BMS 10:45am {1:00pm 10,6} $ 29.15
Nat Tue 12/13/2016 22221BHS-GBB/BBB {fr) Col Falls 12:00pm {11:00pm 231.11 $ 635.53
Wayne BC [Tue 12/13/2016 2221BHS-WR Lewistown 10:30am  {12:00pm 4671 S 1,284.25
Josh Wed 12/14/2016 503|BMS-Band BHS 1:40pm 3:00pm 16.1{ $ 4428
Nat Wed 12/14/2016 S{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 18.8] ¢ 51.70
Deanna Fri 12/16/2016 150{BMS- Jr Academy Nursing Home  {9:00am 1:15pm 13.3($ 36.58
Dewey FrifSat |12-16/12-17 [2220/2222 |BHS-WR Great Falls 7:00am 10:00pm 131/191.5 | § 886.88 S 100.00 1 S 986.88
Keith Sat 12/17/2016 2221|BHS-Speech/Debate  |Choteau 6:00am 9:00pm 151.3| $ 416.08

TOTAL: $ 3,526.36 S 100.00{ $ 3,626.36




Week of 12-18-16 to 12-24-16

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination |Lv Time |Rtn Tim¢Mileage | Total Cost Drivers W| Overnigthl End Cost
Keith Sun 12/18/2016 2222]BHS-SR Toy Drive Great Falls 8:00am {11:45pm 284.9] S 783.48
Jloe BS Mon 12/18/2016|route BHS-WR Hospital 8:00am  |10:45am 12,6 $ 34,65
Keith Wed 12/21/2016 222|BHS-GBB Fairfield 10:00am [10:00pm 185.5] § 510.13
GayleR |Wed 12/21/2016 2222|BHS-BBB Fairfield 10:00am [10:00pm 189.2| $ 520.30
Joe W Thur 12/22/2016 2222|BHS-WR Whitefish 1:00pm  {11:00pm 200] § 550.00

TOTAL: |§ 2,398.56




Week of 1-1-17 to 1-7-17

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination |Lv Time |Rtn TiméMileage ' | Total Cost Drivers Wages ~ | Overnigth Cost | End Cost
Ellen Tue 1/3/2017|route Tutoring Town 5:00pm |6:45pm 234 S 64.35
Nat Wed 1/4/2017|route Tutoring Town 5:00pm [6:00pm 12 S 33.00
Nat Thur 1/5/2017route Tutoring Town 5:00pm |6:15pm 11 $ 30.25
Joe BS Thur 1/5/2017 2222|BHS-BBB (FR/IV) Conrad 1:30m 10:00pm 148.71 $ 408.93
Francis Thur 1/5/2017 222|BHS-GBB/BBB (V) Conrad 3:30pm 10:00pm 1425 $ 391.88
Dewey Fri 1/6/2017 2221|BHS-WR Cut Bank 9:00am  [10:00pm 79.3{ $ 218.08
loe W Fri/Sat 1-6/1-7 22201BHS-Speech/Drama Lewistown 2:30pm  |11:00pm 496| S 1,364.00 S 100.00 | $ 1,464.00
Nat Sat 1/7/2017 5iBMS-VB Fairfield 6:30am  14:00pm 185.3( $ 509.58
Brian Sat 1/7/2017 2120{BMS-VB Conrad 6:30am 4:00pm 139.9] § 384.73
Dewey Sat 1/7/2017 2221{BHS-WR Cut Bank 6:30am  |9:00pm 7871 S 216.43
Wayne BC |Sat/Sun {1-7/1-8 222|BHS-GBB Belgrade 4:00am 2:00pm 590 $§ 1,622.50 S 100.00 | S 1,722.50
Josh Sat/Sun 1-7/1-8 2222|BHS-BBB Belgrade 4:00am 4:15pm 5901 $ 1,622.50 S 100.00 | $ 1,722.50
Betty Week 1-3/1-7 145 |Special Services Pool/Bowling all day 19.2{ $ 52.80

TOTAL: | § 6,919.03 $ 300.00 | $ 7,219.03




Week of 1-8-17 to 1-14-17

out of dist

Driver |Day |Date Bus |Program Destination [LvTime |Rtn Time |[Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost | End Cost
Nat Mon | 1/9/2017 5|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 16| S 44.00
Nat Tue |1/10/2017 5{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 16f S 44.00
Keith Tue |1/10/2017] 2222|BHS-BBB/GBB {FR) Whitefish 1:30pm 10:00pm 195.5) $ 537.63
Nat Wed |1/11/2017| 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 121 S 33.00
Betty Week j1-9/1-13 51|Special Services Town all day 326/ S 89.65

TOTAL: |'$ 748.28




Week of 1-16-17 to 1-21-17

out of dist

Driver Day Date Bus Program Destination |Lv Time [Rtn TiméMileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages = | Overnigth Cost -~ | End Cost
Wayne BC Mon 1/16/2017 7| Napi-VB Babb 3:30pm  |7:00pm 721 S 198.00
Gayle R Mon 1/16/2017 222|BHS-GBB Havre 11:30am |12:00am 341.4| $ 938.85
Nat Mon 1/16/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm |{6:15pm 15) % 41.25
Gayle SC Mon 1/16/2017|route BHS-Science All Schools 12:45pm {3:00pm |flatrate | $ 25.00
Nat Tue 1/17/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm |6:15pm 11} $ 30.25
Nat Wed 1/18/2017 8| Tutoring Town 5:00pm  |6:00pm 81 S 22.00
Brenda Wed/Thur [1-18/1-19 2220|BMS-Gear Up Bozeman 1:15pm 10:00pm 566] $ 1,556.50 S 100.00 | S 1,656.50
Francis Thur 1/19/2017 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm [6:15pm 1218 33.00
Ellen B/Ernie F {Thur/Sat  {1-19/1-21 2222]|BHS-WR Valier/Belgrade |3:00pm |11:00pm 743.1] $ 2,043.53 S 200.00 1 $ 2,243.53
Nat Fri/Sat 1-20/1-21 222{BHS-Speech/Debate  |Havre 2:00pm }11:00pm 352.5| $ 969.38 S 100.00 1S 1,069.38
Betty Week 1-16/1-20 51|Special Service Pool/Bowling all day 33.4| S 91.85

TOTAL: | $ 5,949.61 $ 400.00 | $ 6,349.61




Week Of 1-22-17 to 1-28-17

out of dist

Driver [Day Date Bus Program Destination Lv Time [Rtn Time |Mileage Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost' * | End Cost
Phil Mon 1/23/2017 312|Dorm Cut Bank 5:30pm 11:00pm 92.5] § 216.00 | $ 123.00 S 339.90
Wayne BC |Mon 1/23/2017 7|Napi-vB Babb 3:30pm 7:00pm 73] $ 200.75
Joe W Mon 1/23/2017 2120|BMS-VB Havre 12:30pm {9:30pm 3831 $ 1,053.25
Gayle SC  [Mon 1/23/2017 2222|BHS-GBB/BBB (fr) Shelby 3:00pm 11:30pm 1273 $ 350.08
Nat Mon 1/23/2017 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 11} S 30.25
Nat Tue 1/24/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:15pm 15{ § 41.25
Francis Tue 1/24/2017 201|BMS-Jr Academy Marias River 8:00am 3:00pm 152.8{ $ 420.20
Nat Wed 1/25/2017 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 9| $ 24.75
Deanna Wed 1/25/2017 150{KW Fish and Game 8:00am 11:00pm flat rate S 25.00
Wayne BC |Thur/Sat |1-26/1-28 222|BHS-Speech/Debate Laurel 12:00pm {10:00pm 7881 S 2,167.00 S 200.00 | $ 2,376.00
Dewey Thur 1/26/2017 2220|BHS-WR Cut Bank 3:00pm 11:00pm 7731 S 212.58
Francis Thur 1/26/2017 201 |BHS-Science St. Mary 8:20am 3:00pm 69.71 § 191.68
Nat Thur 1/26/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 11| $ 30.25
Gayle R Fri 1/27/2017 2120|BHS-GBB Shelby 12:30pm  {10:00pm 130.2] $ 358.05
Gayle SC  |Fri 1/27/2017 2221|BHS-BBB Shelby 1:30pm 11:30pm 129.4( $ 355.85
Lisa Fri 1/27/2017 2220{BHS-WR Whitefish 9:30am 11:00pm 219.4f $ 603.35
Phil Sat 1/28/2017 312{BMS-vB Cut Bank 7:30am 4:00pm 78.1] $ 214.78
Joe BS Sat 1/28/2017 37|BMS-VB Shelby 7:00am 4:00pm 127.6} $ 350.90
Betty Week 1-23/1-27 51]Special Service Town all day 28.81 § 79.20

TOTAL: S 6,925.17 | $ 123.00 | $ 200.00 | $ 7,248.17




WeeK of 1-29-17 to 2-4-17

out of dist

Driver Day Date Bus Program Destination Lv Time |Rtn TimgMileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost | End Cost
Wayne BC Mon 1/30/2017 7|Napi-VB Babb 3:30pm  [7:00pm 731 S 200.75

Gayle R Mon 1/30/2017 348|Babb-School Ranger Station 9:30am  [2:00pm 20.61 $ 56.65

Nat Mon 1/30/2017 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm  16:30pm 22| 8 60.50

Josh Tue 1/31/2017 2222{BHS-BBB Lewistown 8:00am 1:00am 475] S 1,306.25

Keith/Nat BR jTue 1/31/2017]2123/2120 |BES Great Falls 8:00am 5:00pm 257/257 S 1,413.50

Nat Tue 1/31/2017 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm  {6:30pm 141§ 38.50

Brian/Brenda {Wed 2/1/2017|37/3 BES Cut Bank 11:00am [3:15pm |73/73.7 S 405.43

Nat Wed 2/1/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm  |6:00pm 9 s 27.75

Nat Thur 2/2/2017 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm  [6:30pm 241 S 66.00

Gayle R Thur 2/2/2017 348{Babb-School Cut Bank 8:30am  |3:00pm 14431 $ 396.83

Betty Thur 2/2/2017 51{BMS-Sped class Napi 1:15pm  [2:30pm  {flatrate S 25.00

Dewey Fri 2/3/2017 2120{BHS-BBB Cut Bank 2:30pm 11:30pm 78.11 $ 214.78

Brenda Fri 2/3/2017 2220{BHS-GBB Cut Bank 1:30pm 10:30pm 79.71 $ 219.18

Nat Fri 2/3/2017 5] WBH-Academy Teton 8:30am  |5:00pm 196.3{ $ 539.83

Phil Fri 2/3/2017 312{BHS-Cheerleaders Cut Bank 4:30pm  |9:00pm 80.3] S 220.83

Lisa Fri/Sun 2-3/2-5 2222/2220 |BHS-WR Glendive 7:00am 12:00am {802.1/165] $ 2,659.53 S 20000 | S 2,859.53
Wayne BC Sat 2/4/2017 2120{BMS-VB/Napi Fairfield 6:30am 5:00pm 184] $ 506.00

Betty Week 1-28/2-3 51|Special Service Pool/Mark lanes all day 38.2| $ 105.05

TOTAL: { § 8,462.36 S 200.001 S 8,662.36




Week of 2-5-17 to 2-11-17

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus |Program Destination Lv Time |Rtn Time |Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages- | Overnigth Cost: | End Cost
Wayne BC |Wed/Sat |2-8/2-11 222|BHS-WR Billi 5:00pm 12:00am 846} $ 2,326.50 S 300.00 | $ 2,626.50
Gayle R Wed/Sat {2-8/2-11 2120|BHS-BBB Livingston 9:00pm 11:00pm 701.8| $ 1,929.95 S 200.00 | $ 2,129.95
Nat Wed/Sat |2-8/2-11 | 2220|BHS-GBB Livingston/Lewistown 9:00pm 11:00pm 764.4| S 2,102.10 S 300.00 | S 2,402.10
Nat Wed 2/8/2017| 2219{Tutoring Town 5:15pm 7:00pm 12| $ 33.00
Phil Sat 2/11/2017| 312|BMS-VB Cut Bank 7:00am 4:00pm 85.9] $ 236.23
Jjoe W Sat 2/11/2017| 264|BMS-VB Conrad 7:00am 4:00pm 142 $ 390.50

TOTAL: $ 7,018.28 S 800.00 | $ 7,818.28




Week of 2-12-17 to 2-18-17
out of dist

Driver Day Date Bus Program Destination |Lv Time |Rtn Timé¢Mileage Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost | End Cost
Nat Mon 2/13/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:15pm 11 $ 30.25
Nat Tue 2/14/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 4:50pm 5:50pm UE 19.25
Francis Wed 2/15/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 10] $ 27.50
Keith Wed/Thur [2-15/2-16 2220]|BMS-Gear up Missoula 1:15pm 10:00pm 42711 S 1,174.53 S 100.00 | $ 1,274.53
Francis Thur 2/16/2017|route BHS-Higher Ed BCC 11:00am |1:00pm 10.5] $ 28.88
Dewey Thur 2/16/2017|route WBH-Academy Cut Bank 9:00am 2:00pm 75.21 S 206.80
Phil Thur 2/16/2017|route BMS-Jr Academy  {AMS 8:30am 12:30pm 631 S 173.25
Nat Thur 2/16/2017|route Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 13| § 35.75
Gayle R Fri 2/17/2017 7[Napi-BBB Babb 2:30pm 7:00pm 72| $ 198.00
Brenda Sat 2/18/2017 2222|BHS-BBB Havre 6:30am 10:00pm 340 $ 935.00
Josh/Dewey |Sat 2/18/2017 2123|BMS-WR Choteau 6:15am 5:30pm  |144.6/frate | S 472.65
Betty Week 2-13/2-17 51{Special Service Pool/Bowling all day 26.4| $ 72.60

TOTAL: S 3,374.46 $ 100.00 | $ 3,474.46




Week of 2-19-17 to 2-25-17

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination Lv Time |Rtn Time |Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost End Cost
Francis Mon 2/20/2017 504 |Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:15pm 15| S 41.25
Francis Tue 2/21/2017 504 |Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 15| $ 41.25
Francis Tue 2/21/2017|route Napi-Award Mark Lanes 12:45pm  |2:30pm flatrate |$ 25.00
Wayne BC {Tue/Fri 2-21/2-24 483{BHS-GBB 12:00pm ]12:00am 793} $ 2,180.75 S 300.00 | $ 2,480.75
Keith Wed/Sat |2-22/2-25 222|BHS-BBB 7:00am 12:00am 848.5| S 2,333.38 S 300.00 | S 2,633.38
Phil Wed/Sat |2-22/2-25 2220{BHS-BAND/CHEER ings 4:00am 12:00am 910} $ 2,502.50 S 300.00 | $ 2,802.50
Joe W Fri 2/24/2017 2119]BMS-WR Valier 1:00pm 10:00pm 90} S 247.50
joe W Sat 2/25/2017 2220|BMS-WR Havre 4:00am 8:30pm 341 $ 937.75

TOTAL: | $ 8,309.38 5 900.00:1' $ 9,209.38




Week of 2-26-17 to 3-4-17

out of dist

Driver |Day |Date Bus |Program Destination LvTime |Rtn Time |Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages . .| Overnigth Cost .- | End Cost
Wayne BC {Mon | 2/27/2017} 222|School Board Dorm 1:00pm 2:30pm 14| $ 38.50
Josh Mon 2/27/2017| 503|BHS-Higher Ed Cut Bank 8:30am 11:30am 70.2| $ 193.05
Nat Mon | 2/27/2017 5i{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 10.6] $ 29.15
Nat Tue 2/28/2017 5|Tutoring Town 5:45pm 6:45pm 10] $ 27.50
Nat Tue 2/28/2017 S|BHS-class BMS 12:00pm {3:30pm flatrate | S 25.00
Francis Tue 2/28/2017| 504}BMS-Jr Academy St. Marys 8:00am 3:00pm 76.3| $ 209.83
Francis Tue 2/28/2017| 231{Dorm Cut Bank 5:00pm 11:30pm 91.71 $ 21540 1S 128.00 3 343.40
Nat Wed 3/1/2017 5{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 17.9| $ 49.23
Nat Thur 3/2/2001 5|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 15.2] $ 41.80
Nat Thur 3/2/2017 5|Napi-Class Mark Lanes 12:30pm {2:30pm flatrate | S 25.00
Gayle R Fri 3/3/2017} 2221|BMS-WR Shelby 2:00pm 10:00pm 121.8($ 334.95
Betty Week |2-27/3-3 51|Special Service Pool/Mark Lanes |all day 35.21 $ 96.80

TOTAL: | § 1,286.21 | $ 128.00 $ 1,414.21




Week of 3-5-17 to 3-11-17

out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination |[LvTime |Rtn Time |[Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages | Overnigth Cost End Cost
Dewey Sun/Tue |[3-5/3-7 2221Special Olympics Whitefish 12:00pm [7:30pm 241.81 S 664.95 S 200.00 | $ 864.95
Wayne BC |Mon/Tue {3-6/3-7 2220{BMS-Gear Up Missoula 12:30pm  [10:00pm 418} $ 1,149.50 S 100.00 | S 1,249.50
Phil Mon 3/6/2017 264|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 119} $ 32.73
Keith Mon 3/6/2017 2120|WBH-Academy Teton 8:30am 5:00pm 194.1] $ 533.78
Gayle R Mon 3/6/2017|route Vina St. Mary 10:00am |2:50pm 86.4! S 237.60
Gayle R Mon 3/6/2017|route Napi-BBB Babb 4:30pm 8:30pm 741 $ 203.50
Nat Tue 3/7/2017|route Vina St. Mary 10:00am |3:00pm 137.11 S 377.03
Gayle R Tue 3/7/2017}route Napi-BBB Babb 3:30pm 7:00pm 79.81 § 219.45
Nat Tue 3/7/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 9.2 % 25.30
Nat Wed 3/8/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 8.7{ $ 23.93
Dewey Wed 3/8/2017|route Vina St. Mary 10:00am {12:15pm 741 $ 203.50
Gayle R Thur 3/9/2017 [route Napi-BBB Babb 3:30pm 7:00pm 753| $ 207.08
Dewey Thur 3/9/2017|route BMS-Jr Academy East Glacier 9:15am 3:00pm 38.11 S 106.43
Nat Thur 3/9/2017|route Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 20318 55.83
Gayle R Fri 3/10/2017 22211Babb-School Teton 6:00am 9:00pm 312.31 $ 858.83
Nat Fri 3/10/2017 2220{BMS-WR Cut Bnak 2:45pm 71518 196.63
Wayne BC [Sat 3/11/2017 2120]BMS-WR Conrad 6:45am 1411 8 387.75
Betty week 3-6/3-10 {51/149 Special Service pool/bowling all day 32.21 8 88.55

TOTAL: | $ 5,572.37 $ 300.00 | $ 5,872.37




Week of 3-12-17 to 3-18-17
out of dist

Driver |Day Date Bus Program Destination Lv Time |Rtn TiméMileage -} Total Cost Drivers Wages - ' | Overnigth Cost - | End Cost
Francis Mon 3/13/2017 504|BMS-Jr Academy Kiowa 8:00am 12:00pm 46.3] S 127.33
Nat Mon 3/13/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm  |6:00pm 111§ 30.53
Nat Tue 3/14/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 11| $ 30.25
Brenda Tue 3/14/2017 150|BHS-College Prep West Glacier 8:30am  |3:15pm 145.4} $ 326.14 | S 132.00 S 458.14
Gayle R Wed 3/15/2017 2221{BHS-Gear Up FVCC 8:20am 5:00pm 208.9f $ 574.48
Nat Wed 3/15/2017 5|BMS-ir Academy Darly Normans 8:30am 11:30am 15.81 $ 43.45
Nat Wed 3/15/2017 2219|Tutoring Town 5:00pm  |6:00pm 10| § 27.50
Nat Thur 3/16/2017 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm  |6:30pm 1291 s 35.48
Wayne BC |Fri 3/17/2017 150]KW Pool 11:45am {1:45pm |flat rate S 25.00
Dewey Sat 3/18/2017 2120|BMS-WR Fort Benton 4:00am 314.21 $ 864.05
Betty week 3-13/3-17 {51/149 [Special Services pool/Bowling aliday 33.8f $ 92.95

TOTAL: |$ 217716 1S 132.00 $ 2,309.16




Week of 3-19-17 to 3-25-17

out of dist

Driver |Day |Date Bus {Program Destination |Lv Time |Rtn Time |Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages Overnigth Cost.~ | End Cost
Dewey [Mon | 3/20/2017| 2221|Napi/BMS-Band |Shelby 7:30am 9:00pm 129.8{ $ 356.95
Josh Mon | 3/20/2017| 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:30pm 15{ § 41.25
GayleR |Tue 3/21/2017 7{BMS-Class St. Mary 8:30am 3:15pm 7731 S 212.58
Nat Thur | 3/23/2017| 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:00pm 10{ § 27.50
GayleR |Thur | 3/23/2017| 2120}Vina St. Mary 10:00pm 12:30pm 741 S 203.50
GayleR |Fri 3/24/2017| 348|Nap-GBB Babb 2:30pm 7:30pm 7371 $ 202.68
joe W Fri 3/24/2017| 100|BHS-BAWAP Teton 8:30am 6:30pm 2011 $ 552.75
Brenda |Fri 3/24/2017| 150|BMS-Jr Academy |D Normans 9:00am 11:30am 15.6| $ 42.90

TOTAL: | $ 1,640.11




Week of 3-26-17 to 4-1-17

out of dist

Driver |Day |Date Bus {Program |Destination |LvTime |Rtn Time |Mileage | Total Cost Drivers Wages Overnigth Cost - | End Cost
GayleR |Sun 3/26/2017| 2220|BHS-Prom Whitefish 12:30am  [8:30am 207.4] $ 570.35

Nat Sun 3/26/2017| 2120{BHS-Prom Whitefish 12:30am  [8:30am 208.1] $ 572.28

Brenda [Sun 3/26/2017 37{BHS-Prom Whitefish 12:30am [8:30am 228.1| $ 627.28

Nat Mon 3/27/2017| 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 6:15pm 10| S 27.50

GayleR |Tue 3/28/2017 7{BMS-Class St. Mary 8:30am 3:00pm 78.4| S 215.60

Gayle R |Tue 3/28/2017 7|Dorm Cut Bank 5:30pm 11:00pm 89.2| $ 278.27 | $ 98.50 $ 376.77
Nat Tue 3/28/2017{ 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 5:45pm 87| S 23.93

Nat Wed 3/29/2017] 2219{Tutoring Town 5:15pm 6:15pm 12.1 $33.28

GayleR {Wed 3/29/2017{ 2222|BHS-Gear Up |Great Falis 8:20am 5:00pm 269.8| S 741.95

Maggie |Thur 3/30/2017 7|Babb-GBB Napi 3:30pm 7:00pm 76| S 209.00

Keith Thur 3/30/2017| 222|BHS-SB Cut Bank 2:45pm 9:00pm 79.41 $ 218.35

Nat Thur 3/30/2017] 2219{Tutoring Town 5:00pm 5:45pm 111 $ 30.25

Nat Fri 3/31/2017 5{BMS-Class Normans 9:00am 12:00pm 14.5] S 39.88

Maggie |Fri 3/31/2017| 348|Babb-School |CutBank 9:00am 1:15pm 143.3| $ 394.08

Brenda |Fri 3/31/2017} 237|Napi-Class Babb 8:30am 1:45pm 64.9] S 178.48

GayleR |[Sat 4/1/2017} 222|BHS-TR Cut Bank 7:00am 5:00pm 81 $ 222.75

Joe BS  [Sat 4/1/2017 37{BMS-TR Choteau 6:30am 6:45pm 147] $ 404.25

Lisa Sat 4/1/2017 6|Napi-GBB Babb 8:00am 2:00pm 73.5] S 202.13

NatBR |Sat 4/1/2017] 2222|BHS-SB Cut Bank 6:30am 5:00pm 79.7] S 219.18

TOTAL: | $ 520879 | § 98.50 $ 5,307.29




RT pOsITION BUS# = MILES |x180 DAYS TOTAL MILE
1B |B.S. HOUSING 150  49.6 180 8,928
2C  |STAR WEST 263 72 180 12,960
3D |BABB/PONTRICINA 7 148.2 180 26,676
3E NON-BUS 156 180 28,080
AA  |EAST GLACIER 264 109.4 180 19,692
5D |OLD AGENCY 237 139 180 25,020
~ 6C  |BLACKFOOT 2119 107 180 19,260
7  |BABB/STMARY'S 348 138 180 24,840
9D LITTLE BADGER 5 98 180 17,640
10C |CUTBANK CREEK 201 59.6 180 10,728
11E DURHAM 238 82.4 180 14,832
12C | TWO MEDICINE 2123 128 180 23,040
13D |BOARDING SCH. DORM 312 36 180 6,480
14C |s. BROWNING 504 17 180 3,060
15B |STAR SCH. COMMUNITY 202 40 180 7,200
16C |GLACIER HOMES NORTH 104 22.4 180 4,032
17A |GLACIER HEIGHTS 37 21.2 180 3,816
18C |FLATIRON 6 24 180 4,320
19B |SPECIAL SERVICES 51 56.2 180 10,116
20B COLL.HMS/COUNTRYE. 3 24.6 180 4,428
21B MOCASSIN FLAT 503 15 180 2,700
1543.6
TOTAL: 277,848




Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting to Be Held: 04/26/17

Recognition: [ ] Students [] Staff [] Parents
Information: ] Building Report ("] OId Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [ ] Resignation ] Hiring (] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [] Travel In State [] Approvals
[] Termination [] Legal Matters [ ] Other:
This action request pertains to || Elementary (only) [] High School/District Wide

Date: 04/6/17

To: Mr. Rouse From: Wayne Hall
Superintendent Title: Transportation Supervisor

Subject: Permission for Heartbutte School Bus to enter District #9 for routes #1 during 2017-18 school
year

Description: Heartbutte bus enters our district on route 1 to pick up students to attend school in Heartbutte.
Route 1 is Little Badger which is 9.6 miles into our district. It does not come all the way to Browning.

Financial Impact: We do not have to pay individual transportation contracts to the students who ride
these routes. This saves us money and we do not have to operate a bus for these areas, which are quite a long
distance for us.

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): Transportation Budget
Attachment(s): Permission Letter for Heartbutte buses entering district 9

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: D N/A (Info) D Approved D Denied D Tabled to:

BOARD AGENDA REQUEST Page 1 of 2



04/05/2017 1:59 PM FAX 4063382088 HeartButte School Distl [d10003/0004

Heart Butte School

School District No. 1+ Pondera County

April 5™, 2017

Browning School Board
Browning Public School
PO Box 610

Browning, MT 59417

Dear School Board,

Heart Butte School is respectfully requesting your permission to cpme into your district
“ to pick up students who are attending Heart Butte School.

Heart Butte School Route 1 or Little Badger, we pick up Justin and Lacaden Loring. Our
turn around spot is at the Swims Under’s turn off.

Thank you for your consideration and please contact me anytime if you have any J
questions at 406-338-3344 ext. 225 or email at tiffanys@heartbutte k12.mt.us .

Sincerely,

%&%Mm&

’ Business Managet/District Clerk

C.C:  Heart Butte School Board

APPROVED-Chairperson of the Board of Trustees
Browning Public Schools, District #9

|

I

Phone (406) 338-3344
Fax (408) 338-2088

#1 New School Road
PO Box 259
S e Hoatt Butte, MT 58446




D i les owe cami\ | | Route |

! _ ‘
I ] H . - /
w o M . : ) SN .
_ TN 1t we oL ' m.a ~ ' i , , <) W./a 2 Q/D w N..ﬁ
J - ! 4 oot ’ -ooe v, " : " ! 1Ny 3 = :
e fome it 2o Lo ) § . H P = LA » v B
e o e e e e e - . . 383 . R | LN %4 o . >~
e m <, W. et l.||l~l J & — - - ? ‘ ‘ 5
" - Jox - . e e e e+ —— g
L , ‘" a » 1 . " Bus I N D I AN Ty
i | ® s ot " .,.l... 2 w oo : o ] n " .m\ﬂv novr. .../_u\.d:lﬂzc s b nn.,.
. - H ™ N N b * . X3 Lt : . M . .
..... P : (e o : : R 'S A ) ? o
,l.rlllw..-l...«-l!l‘ e TN : : :
., : T e o e e e e -
P W Ty
. 19 A i
L, ; »o k1 LT W ” 20

$

\

-

1

H

.

1 |

. _ .

w , . : . é 3 14 , 1) m
roex I Y : i : v
fad v HORKS W —— e — - —— e e
Lane -
5]

e L] @M:i
b, s 4 ﬁ

ey
o S ov——

4

v &
X LLARGIMINT
PPLLMERT AL 1T

i

[}
1]

~

. AL
: . 50F

—
20

o N .
7 s




Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting to Be Held: 04/26/17

Recognition: [ ] Students [ ] Staff [] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report [C] Old Business [] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [ ] Resignation [ Hiring [] Contract Service Agreements
[] Travel Out-of-State [] Travel In State ] Approvals
[] Termination [] Legal Matters [ ] Other:
This action request pertains to [_] Elementary (only) [1 High School/District Wide

Date: 04/6/17

To: Mr. Rouse From: Wayne Hall
Superintendent Title: Transportation Supervisor

Subject: Permission for Heartbutte School Bus to enter District #9 for route #2 during 2017-18 school
year

Description: Heartbutte bus enters our district on routes 2 to pick up students to attend school in Heartbutte.
Route 2 is the Old Agency route. Route 2 comes approximately 16 miles into our district on the old agency
road.

Financial Impact: We do not have to pay individual transportation contracts to the students who ride
these routes. This saves us money and we do not have to operate a bus for these areas, which are quite a long
distance for us.

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): Transportation Budget
Attachment(s): Permission Letter for Heartbutte buses entering district 9

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: [] N/A (Info) D Approved [:] Denied D Tabled to:

BOARD AGENDA REQUEST Page 1 of 2



04/05/2017 1:59 PM FAX 4063382088 HeartButte School Distl ooo2/0004

Heart Butte School

Schoo! District No. 1 = Pondera County

April 5™, 2017

Browning School Board
Browning Public School
PO Box 610

Browning, MT 59417

Dear School Board,

Heart Butte School is respectfully requesting your permission to qome into your district
to pick up students who are attending Heart Butte School.

Heart Butte School Route 2 or Old Agency, we pick up Leo Kipp, Tristan Kipp, Alia
Heavy Runner, Wendell Main, Shealynn Arrow Top Knot, Blaise Arrow Top Knot and
‘ Naytoyi Kipp-Jackson. Our turn around spot is at Kipps.

Thank you for your consideration and pleasc contact me anytime jif you have any
questions at 406-338-3344 ext. 225 or email at tiffanys@heartbutte.k 12 mt.us .

Sincerely,

APPROVED - Chariperson of the Board of Trustees
Browning Public Schools, District #9

Phone (406) 338-3344
Fax (406) 338-2088

#1 New School Road
PO Box 259
Heart Butte, MT 59448

|




. : , a3
[ ) E \ ! :
; [ m TU SNE &D\J oWt < 3.
! .
' . t ; . .
1 " w " 0! . i \ . . , ’ )
ts 1 4 * + N
m ' 4 Ba H ' .\u.. 1 i b | 1 ! 1 i ] . 3] . ”. W ?
B AN N LR ; : O 5 CLald snigee N e
i e T LSRN WV AU S - - ! ) :
" — e TR Mo
* n e U v 3 : : 1 ! ro A ’
kg ) ° i ., B " ™ : N 77 vy G0 4 = G .
™ * - ﬂ—"u\ ’ : ! i M. 2 N
{“.v...(llllllc e s Y : . i T
: v . D LR (SR SN I SIS
. 9 1 *
e ’ . ©ore ey ® Y . H P2 ad
N 1 Lot
, i, ”n . " g 0o, o w w ! :¢.,.rm. fad
) ) 1N ' ' ' . | 5
ot v —— e & ‘. H ¢ i 1y ” :
— | v - — ¢ ‘..—ll.l
i ; -
3 H N ! i { !
; 3 A 3 » PR B
' ] o e
! + . ' ~ .
“ m
¢ . J 7 !
: w m L s 4 3

i .
rovx
IR NS o
LaKE

A

P
<

1
|
|
{
A

.

He

ort Bulle

*

]
QK {LARGTMINT
UPPLLLHT AL Sitt




Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting to Be Held: 4/26/17

Recognition: [] Students [] Staff [] Parents
Information: [] Building Report [] Old Business [] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [ ] Resignation (] Hiring (] Contract Service Agreements
[ Travel Out-of-State ] Travel In State ] Approvals
[ ] Termination [] Legal Matters [] Other:
This action request pertains to [ ] Elementary (only) "] High School/District Wide

Date: 3/31/17

To: John Rouse From: Wayne Hall
Superintendent Title: Transportation Supervisor

Subject: Permission for Cutbank School Buses to enter District #9 for routes #1 and #5 during 2017-18
school year

Description: CutBank buses enter our district on two routes to pick up students to attend school in Cutbank.
Route 1 is Sweetgrass and Route 5 is the Cowboy Inn route, which is 1.5 miles into our district. It does not
come all the way to old Cowboy Inn. Route 1 comes approximately 25 miles into our district on the old Croff
Wren road.

Financial Impact: We do not have to pay individual transportation contracts to the students who ride
these routes. This saves us money and we do not have to operate a bus for these areas, which are quite a long
distance for us.

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.):Transportation Budget
Attachment(s): Permission Letter for Cutbank buses entering district 9

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: D N/A (Info) D Approved D Denied D Tabled to:

BOARD AGENDA REQUEST Page 1 of 2



Cut Bank Public Schools CoDUCATIONAL

SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 — GLACIER COUNTY EXCELLENCE

e ——

101 Third Avenue SE

Cut Bank, Montana 59427
(406) 873-2229

FAX (406) 873-4691

School District #9 Chairperson
PO Box 610
Browning, MT 59417

March 16, 2017
Dear Donna,

Enclosed are the letters requesting permission to operate our school bus routes #1 & #5 to
travel in the Browning School District. Please sign the enclosed forms and return to me in the

enclosed envelope.

Thank you,

N o

Shirley Gage
Cut Bank School District #15
District Secretary



Cut Bank Public Schools CoDLCATIONAL

SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 — GLACIER COUNTY EXCELLENCE

101 Third Avenue SE

Cut Bank, Montana 59427
(406) 873-2229

FAX (406) 873-4691

DATE: March 16, 2017

TO: Browning Board of Trustees

FROM: Neil Bohmer / Cut Bank Transportation Supervisor
RE:  Cut Bank School Bus entering District #9

Dear Board of Trustees:

We are requesting permission to operate our school bus route #1 in your district during the
2017-2018 school year. Route #1 goes into your district a distance of 25 miles.

Students attending Cut Bank Schools riding this bus are:
Macee Barry, Mylee Barry, Logan Dell, Taylen Lytle, Taylissa Lytle, Bauer Seewald
Brant Seewald, JR Seewald, Katelyn Suta, William Suta

We have been operating this route in your district for many years and we appreciate your
cooperation in this matter.

Please present for School Board approval at your next meeting and return to me as soon as
possible. Enclosed please find a stamped self-addressed envelope.

APPROVED — Chairman of the Board of Trustees
Browning Public Schools, District # 9

Thank you,
Neil Bohmer, Transportation Supervisor Wade Johns%, Superintendent of Schools

Cut Bank Public Schools Cut Bank Public Schools



Cut Bank Public Schools CoDUCATIONAL

SCHOOL DISTRICT 15 — GLACIER COUNTY EXCELLENCE

101 Third Avenue SE

Cut Bank, Montana 59427
(406) 873-2229

FAX (406) 873-4691

DATE: March 16, 2017

TO: Browning Board of Trustees

FROM: Neil Bohmer / Cut Bank Transportation Supervisor
RE: Cut Bank School Bus entering District #9

Dear Board of Trustees:
We are requesting permission to operate our school bus route #5 in your district during the
2017-2018 school year. Route #5 goes into your district a distance of 1.5 miles.

Students attending Cut Bank Schools riding this bus are:
Preston Bird, Kade Hughson Brauhn, Sheldon Cadotte, Shylynn Cadotte,
Kaden Conway, Kaley Conway, Sierra Freedenburg, Jacelyn Hannon,
Trysten Hannon, J’'Vohn Lopez, Stephon McGillis, Kaden Rios, Jaydas Running Wolf,
Trystan Sewell, William Sewell, Alexamder Small, Emily Williams, Wace Williams

We have been operating this route in your district for many years and we appreciate your
cooperation in this matter.

Please present for Schoo! Board approval at your next meeting and return to me as soon.as
possible. Enclosed please find a stamped self-addressed envelope.

APPROVED - Chairman of the Board of Trustees
Browning Public Schools, District # 9

Thank you,
g
Nei I Bohmer Transportation Supervisor Wade Johnsgﬁ{Superintendent of Schools

Cut Bank Public Schools Cut Bank Public Schools




Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: 4/26/17

Recognition: [ | Students [ ] Staff [] Parents
Information: [ | Building Report [_| Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [_] Resignation [ ] Hiring [] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [ ] Travel In State ] Approvals
[] Termination [ ] Legal Matters X Other:

This action request pertains to || Elementary (only) High School/District Wide

Date: 3/31/17

To: Board of Trustees From: John Rouse
Browning Public Schools Title:  Superintendent

Subject: ADVERTISE IN THE GLACIER REPORTER TR-4

Description: Requesting to advertise in the Glacier Reporter the TR-4 which is an Individual
Transportation contract to sign up by July 1, 2017

Financial Impact: $

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.):

Attachment(s): advertisement

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: [ |N/A (Info) [ ]Approved [ ]Denied [ ] Tabled to:




2017-2018 TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACTS FOR SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 9 SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION CON-

TRACTS OR ROUTE CHANGE EXTENSIONS
FOR 201/7-2018

DO YOU TRANSPORT YOUR CHILD MORE
THAN 3 MILES TO THE BUS STOP?

IF SO, CALL 338-2952 FOR INFORMATION
ABOUT A REIMBURSEMENT CONTRACT TO
TRANSPORT YOU STUDENTS TO THE BUS
STOP.

DEADLINE IS JULY 1, 2017




Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: 04/26/17

Recognition: [ | Students [ ] Staff [ | Parents
Information: [ | Building Report [ | Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [ | Resignation [ Hiring | Contract Service Agreements
[] Travel Out-of-State [1 Travel In State Xl Approvals
[ ] Termination [] Legal Matters [] Other:

This action request pertains to [_| Elementary (only) [ ] High School/District Wide

Date: 04/04/17

To: Board of Trustees From: John Rouse
Browning Public Schools Title:  Superintendent

Subject: On-Schedule for 2017-18 school year.
Description: We need approval for routes/buses/mileages for 2017-2018 school year.

Financial Impact: $
Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.):
Attachment(s): routes/buses/mileages 2017-18 school year.

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: [ IN/A (Info) [ ] Approved [ |Denied [ ] Tabled to:




ON-SCHEDULE FOR 2017-2018

RT |POSITION VIN [ BUS | MILES | CAP |IND.CONT. CONTRACT HOLDERS
1B |B.S. HOUSING 2150 | 150 | 49.6 | 77 0

2C |STAR SCH.WEST 1407 | 263 | 72 77 0

3E  |DISTRICT VEHICLE 156 non-bus
3D |BABB/PONTRCINA 1410 7 1482 | 77 0

4A | EAST GLACIER 1408 | 264 | 109.4 77 0

5D |OLD AGENCY 5263 | 237 | 139 | 77 0

6C |BLACKFOOT 0483 | 2119| 107 & 83 0

7  |BABB/STMARYS 1409 | 348 , 138 | 77 0

7A | DISTRICT VEHICLE ” non-bus
9D |LITTLE BADGER 1406 5 98 77 0

10C |CUTBANK CREEK 5266 | 201 | 59.6 | 77 0

11E |DURHAM 5268 | 238 @ 82.4 | 77 0

12C |TWO MEDICINE 0485 |2123 128 & 83 0

13D |BOARDING SCH.DORM 1411 | 312 | 36 77 0

14C |SOUTH BROWNING 5267 | 504 | 17 77 0

15B |STAR SCH.COMMUNITY 2149 | 202 | 40 77 0

16C |GLACIER HOMES N 5264 | 104 | 22.4 | 77 0

17A |GLACIER HTS/LST STR 0628 | 37 | 212 | 84 0

18C |FLATIRON 0629 6 24 84 0

19B |SPECIAL SERVICES 2148 | 51 | 56.2 | 69 0

20B |COLLEGE HOMES SOUTH | 6495 3 | 246 84 0

21B |MOCASSIN FLAT 5265 | 503 | 15 77 0




7y

NE T aY

tefvy

£

o
d

o

Tejcd

3DIAY3S TVIDIAS-6T 118

4 crememdeema s o

1l

e —— ey . e -

xwua«.m wu:::.—
.T.J..u. m&.r...- l. -

b " /" p =
BNIGEVOT ; .
Cm..l«l.li..”. e

T Y

ONISAOH TOOHTY BN
hﬁ% ZmOﬁFﬂtuc

R+~ | tTo) xz<ml50. -

.- <z.o<mhzom.»mm<m S
R YR N

i

R >m<2 .rmv\mm<m

e g e

: EE L A AT

Ty -



H

o T ' N e T
s 5
=7 =
= o
= !
¥ =
) =
%

DY #THUTSHEG Bugan Moy

i3 cepoy py pigwonedy &vow 3pIN
: 3 5
g
3 .
- N =] s
DR ST WO - 2 8
. % = ;
IS Y I &« B
w :
z
B .
Rz -3 :
: E | 2 AAS 3AY g w |
;2 : @
£ g |
; = g
: &
PAS B¢ 1L DT mseayyy ARS SR L

SNINMOYE HINOS-bT 1y



VES sy

wiv

N

H
H
!
i
!
i
i

Morning Star Rd

o

"oy s O 4

Py Jeig Bugioaz

Rising Sun Rd

Rlsu

65..
L%

Fp

P8 unopyne

N SFNOH ¥31dDV19-9T LY



ﬁA.
oate vy A

ST
- s ™

3 S e

C e oy g e e ewe s e

(05

Glatier Heights Rd

YV1S LSV1/SLHDIIH YIDVIO-LT 1Y

£ SWbIRK B8O

sswoH absy0D

S9!



Wm ojosuOBIEIRA T

.4,&,;‘3\@,\3””

<
o
<
%
&
 utsor S

Py uos B3

Haocler Helghts Rd

DY UBY 4

Py Sl p0BID

NOYILV1I-8T 1Y



S GV

w,?ﬁm_@m

T

s g -

Py ung mc._wm.m.‘

&

PSS c_mm bﬂw

F

3

=2

g

64

2
$
D
Q.

- wm..co:wm&.:g

_ _Risihé L

© sowon 98sj0D

e /4

[w]
'Y

HLNOS HO/SIWOHI-0T L¥

) sawoM absen

‘wA

"_)H UMOIJU:‘)S

Ftat lron Rd

"Flat lron Rd

]




T ey

usse [

[9

'SE Boundary St

38 ény g

B Uriing WAG

IR e

15t Bt SW

TG say w2 AAS BAY N
g
P pu ARUURY 4
e:]
] .
IS 3Wessg S BAY 419
PAS BSAY YIS MRS aay i
& - g
= 1] =
S > keg
g & z
Q0 - =,
Z - 3 ?
35 sy iy S BAY Ul I MSeAvwe o
2 =
z 2 E
@ 2
1
L2d
M sy g 35 9AW PIS AS By g
&
f g
&
g 1
w ]
IS eAVDUZ MG MY BUZ Z  mswwmz 2

Lvid Nissvoow-1z 1Y



ROUTE DESCRIPTIONS FOR 2017-2018

RT 1B-BOARDING SCHOOL HOUSING-THIS BUS LEAVES BROWNING GOING NORTH ON DUCK LAKE
ROAD, PROCEEDS TO CUTBANK CREEK ON HWY 464, THEN TURNS AROUND AND STARTS PICKING UP
STUDENTS TO THE TURN OFF BIA #6, WHERE iT TURNS AROUND AND GOES TO THE BEAR PAW DIVISION
PICKS UP STUDENTS AND RETURNS TO BIA #6 AND GOES INTO THE NEW COUNTRY ESTATES WHERE HE
WILL PICK UP STUDENTS AND RETURN TO THE SCHOOLS. TOTAL MILES: 49.6 BUS#150 CAP. 77

RT2C/STAR SCHOOL WEST-LEAVES BROWNING AND GOES NORTH ON DUCKLAKE ROAD, 464 TURNS
WEST ON BIA #8 TO HWY 89 INTERSECTION WEST OF STAR SCHOOL IT TURNS BACK AND STARTS
PICKING UP STUDENTS ON ITS WAY BACK TO TOWN, GOES TO DEATH ROW AND GOV'T HOUSING , AND
DOWN MAIN STREET. TOTAL MILES: 72 BUS #263 CAP. 77

RT3D/BABB-PONTRICINA-BUS LEAVES FROM BROWNING GOES NORTH TO CAR WAY TURNS AROUND
AND PICKS UP STUDENTS ON ITS WAY BACK TO STMARYS IT THEN TURNS AROUND AND PROCEEDS TO
PICK UP STUDENTS ALL THE WAY INTO BABB, THEN IT TURNS VIA THE DUCK LAKE ROAD 464 THROUGH
OLD PONTRICINA SCHOOL AREA AND THEN INTO BROWNING. TOTAL MILES: 148.2 BUS #007 CAP.77

RT3E/BABB-PONTRICINA-NON BUS MILES. TOTAL MILES: 156 DISTRICT VEHICLE

RT4A/EAST GLACIER-LEAVES BROWNING GOING WEST ON HWY 2 IT TRAVELS TO THE SUMMIT AND
TURNS AROUND PICKS UP STUDENTS GOING BACK INTO EAST GLACIER AND THROUGH OUT THE
COMMUNITY AND GOES BACK TO HWY 2 AND PICKS UP STUDENTS ON ITS WAY BACK TO BROWNING
AND WHEN GETTING INTO BROWNING GOES THROUGH EASTER EGG HOMES, OLD LOW RENT, AND
THEN TO THE SCHOOLS. TOTAL MILES: 109.4 BUS #264 CAP.81

RT5D/OLD AGENCY-LEAVES BROWNING GOING SOUTH ON HWY 89, IT CONTINUES TO RACINES ON THE
HILL, IT THEN TURNS BACK TO OLD AGENCY BIA #4, WHERE IT TURNS WEST AND CONTINUES ON TO THE
JUNCTION BIA #1, THEN BIA #4 TO THE DISTRICT #9 BOUNDRY LINE, WHERE IT TURNS AROUND GOES
BACK TO HWY 89 PICKING UP STUDENTS ALONG THE WAY BACK TO BROWNING. TOTAL MILES: 139
BUS#237 CAP.77

RT6C/BLACKFOOT-BUS LEAVES BROWNING ON HWY 2 EAST TURNS NORTH AT THE VETINARY CLINIC ON
THE MERIWEATHER COUNTY ROAD #444, IT THEN PROCEEDS TO HARWOOD RANCH ON POWELL
COULEE CREEK, IT TURNS AROUND AFTER PICKING UP A STUDENT THERE AND COMES BACK TO THE
BLACKFOOT COMMUNITY WHERE IT TURNS IN AND PICKS UP STUDENTS IN THE COMMUNITY, THEN
RETURNS TO BROWNING. TOTAL MILES: 107 BUS #2119 CAP. 83

RT7/BABB-STMARY-TRANSPORTS ELEMENTARY STUDENTS FROM THE BABB/STMARYS AREA TO THE
BABB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. IT LEAVES FROM BABB GOES TO STMARYS ON HWY 83 AND BACK 7O
CHIEF MOUNTAIN JUNCTION ON UP TO CAMP 9, THEN GOES BACK TO THE SCHOOL. TOTAL MILES: 138
BUS #348 CAP. 77




RT17A/GLACIER HEIGHTS-LAST STAR-LEAVES TOWN ON DUCK LAKE ROAD 464 TURNS WEST ON BIA #8
TRAVELS TO THE EAST ENTRANCE OF GLACIER HOMES SOUTH WHERE IT TURNS SOUTH PROCEEDING
PAST THE GLACIER HOMES SOUTH PROJECT TO THE GLACIER HEIGHTS PROJECT IT THEN TRAVELS
THROUGH OUT THE PROJECT PICKING UP STUDENTS IT THEN LEAVES THE PROJECT AND PROCEEDS TO
THE LAST STAR HOUSING UNITS AND GOES AROUND THE LOOP PICKING UP STUDENT AND TURNS
AROUND COMES BACK TO TOWN. TOTAL MILES: 21.2 BUS#37 CAP.84

RT18C/FLATIRON-GOES FROM BROWNING ON HWY 464 THEN TURNS ONTO BIA #8 GOING WEST TO
TURNING ON THE CUT ACROSS ROAD TO FLATIRON PROCEEDING TO SOUTH FLATIRON, NORTH
COUNTRY ESTATES, NEW ELDERLY HOUSING, AND MOUNTAIN VIEW HOUSING PROJECT AND THEN
BACK TO HWY 464 GOING TO THE SCHOOLS. TOTAL MILES: 24 BUS #6 CAP.84

RT19B/SPECIAL SERVICES-THIS BUS TRANSPORTS ALL THE SPECIAL NEEDS CHILDREN. STARTS AT
6:30AM AND CONTINUES THROUGH OUT THE DAY UNTIL APPROXIMATELY 4:30PM. IT GOES THROUGH
TOWN AND WEST OF TOWN ON HWY 89 AND DROPS THEM OFF AT SCHOOL. TURNS AROUND AND
GOES TO STAR SCHOOL COMMUNITY AND BACK TO BROWNING AND DROPS OFF STUDENTS AT
SCHOOL. PICKS UP STUDENTS AND BRINGS TO THE SWIMMING POOL AND THEN STARTS RETURNING
STUDENTS HOME. TOTAL MILES: 56.2 BUS #51 CAP.69

RT20B/COLLEG HOMES S.-LEAVES BROWNING ON DUCK LAKE ROAD 464 GOING NORTH TURNS AT BIA
#8 GOING WEST, TURNING OFF INTO GLACIER HOMES SOUTH AND COLLEGE HOMES PICKING UP
STUDENTS AND PROCEEDS TO COUNTRY ESTATES AND TURNING ON BOUNDRY STREET BACK TO DUCK
LAKE ROAD 464 AND RETURNING BACK TO SCHOOL. TOTAL MILES: 24.6 BUS#3 CAP.84

RT21B/MOCASSIN FLAT-LEAVES THE BUS GARAGE GOING TO THE SOUTH OF OLD HIGH SCHOOL
PICKING UP STUDENTS IN MOCASSIN FLAT AREA AND THE 600,700 BLOCK AND LEGION APTS. THEN
DROPS OFF AT THE SCHOOLS. TOTAL MILES: 15 BUS #503 CAP.77




Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: 04/26/17

Recognition: [ | Students [ ] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ | Building Report [ ] Old Business [ 1 Superintendent’s Report
Action: [ ] Resignation [ ] Hiring [] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State L] Travel In State Approvals
[ ] Termination [ ] Legal Matters [ ] Other:

This action request pertains to [_| Elementary (only) [ ] High School/District Wide

Date: 04/05/17

To: Board of Trustees From: Mr. Rouse
Browning Public Schools Title:  Superintendent

Subject: Student Attendance Agreement 2017-2018 school year
Description: We need approval for our Student Attendance Agreement 2017-18

Financial Impact: $
Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.):
Attachment(s): Student Attendance Agreement 2017-18 forms.

Approval: Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)

Comments:

Board Action: [ IN/A (Info) [ ]Approved [ ]Denied [ ] Tabled to:




